TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475444

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prima Technology, Inc.		05/17/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trolmaster (Xiamen) Electronics Co., LTD
Street Address:	No.600 West Dongren 2nd Road
Internal Address:	2/F-C, Building A
City:	Xiamen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361022
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589177	LEGEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-3150

Email: seattletrademarkdocket@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111604-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George C. Rondeau, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/George C. Rondeau, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-05-24_TM_Assignment_111604-1#page1.tif source=2018-05-24 TM Assignment 111604-1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prima Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Washington, having an address of 9116 Sprague Ave., Suite 88, Spokane, WA 99206, adopted and used the trademark "LEGEND" and is the owner of United States Registration No. 3,589,177, registered March 10, 2009, for said trademark (hereinafter said trademark and said registration are collectively referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Trolmaster (Xiamen) Electronics Co., LTD (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of China, having a place of business at 2/F-C, Building A, No.600 West Dongren 2nd Road, Xinglin, Jimei District, Xiamen, Fujian, China 361022, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including said trademark and said registration comprising the TRADEMARK, in all countries of the world, and all common law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used, together with all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith, including the right to claim priority rights deriving from the TRADEMARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and collect such damages.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Prima Technology, Inc.	Trolmaster (Xiamen) Electronics Co., LTD
By	
Name: Lizerg Title: war-ger Date 17 may 20.8	Name: You Kang Cin
Title: www.gev	Title: Manage est
Date 17 - 124 20 8	Date 18 Max 12/6
V.	annanana)
*	Dan 1 . 63
	Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0252

State of W	ashington)).ss.	
County of	Spokane	() () ()	
instrument acknowled	o appeared before, , on oath stated the ged it as the	I know or have satisfactory evidence that	
		Dated	
		Signature of	
		Notary Public	********
		Printed Name	
		My appointment expires	
State of) 98. }	
instrumen acknowled	o appeared befor t, on oath stated t iged it as the	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that e me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this hat he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and of Trolmaster (Xiamen) Electronics Co., LTD, to ach party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrumen	be the
		Dated	
		Signature of	
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
		My appointment expires	**********

P.



Page 2 of 2